	?		Posted On: 11 /14 /2020	
No	otice of Determination CLERK OF THE	cane	Removed On: 01 01 2021	
To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: San B	D187	
	Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	Lead Agency (if different from above):		
		Contact: Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 20200690 <u>11</u>		
Pro	oject Title: Cove Borrow Pit			
Project Applicant: Nancy Sansonetti, Department of Public Works				
Project Location (include county): SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 33 TP 5N R 1W 40 AC				
Project Description:				
TO I	ROPOSAL FROM THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN REQUEST THE APPROVAL OF A MINING CONDITION N FOR THE PROPOSED COVE QUARRY.	NO, DEPARTMENT O NAL USE PERMIT AN	F PUBLIC WORKS (DPW) ID A RECLAMANTION	
Thi	This is to advise that the San Bernardino County has approved the above (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)			
	scribed project on <u>November, 19, 2020</u> and has m above (date) scribed project.	ade the following deter	rminations regarding the	
2. 3. I	The project [his project pursuant to t pursuant to the provis idition of the approval o	sions of CEQA. of the project.	

This is to certify that the final and record of project approval are the Mitigated Negative Declaration are available to the General Public at:

385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino, CA 92415

Steven Valdez

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\sum was \infty was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [⋈ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Title: Senior Planner

Date: November 19, 2020

Signature (Public Agency):

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____